Pursuant to recommendation of the audit committee, the board of directors of the company (“the board”) has approved the appointment of M/s. K.G. 
Goyal & Associates, Cost Accountants, as cost auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the company for the financial year ending March 
31, 2022 on a remuneration of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only) plus GST & other applicable tax and reimbursement of out-of-pocket 
expenses. In accordance with the provisions of section 148 of the Act read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration 
payable to the cost auditors has to be ratified by the shareholders of the company.

[...]

as ‘Annexure-A’ to this report and also is available on the website of the 
company at “https://genuspower.com/investor-category/corporate-
governance/”.

SHARE CAPITAL

There was no change in the authorised share capital of the company in the 
FY 2020-21 and it stood at Rs.83,20,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Three Crore 
and Twenty Lakhs only) as on March 31 2021. There was also no change 
in the issued and paid-up share capital of the company in the FY 2020-21 
and it stood at Rs.25,73,58,965/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Seventy Three 
Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Five only) consisting of 
25,73,58,965 equity shares at face value of Re.1/- (Rupees One) each as 
on March 31 2021.

Your company has neither issued shares with differential voting rights nor 
issued sweat equity shares.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES

The board has not proposed to transfer any amount to reserve during the